
Product Change No�fica�on 
Current Date: 30-Mar-2022

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-22-133829 PCN Date: 29-MAR-22

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702) Loca�on: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
HDSF Size 16 Pins - New Raw Material Supplier

Descrip�on of Changes
The Industrial and Commercial Transporta�on business unit of TE Connec�vity is adding new raw material supplier for the part numbers listed below. These PNs are TE
proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. PPAP requests (no samples) must be submi�ed within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-
request@te.com or ePPAP system. Submission will not occur without request. If PPAP requested, disposi�on response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be
considered approved. Product drawings are not affected.    Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change. The new supplier is necessary to prevent disrup�ons due to
material shortage at current supplier. The added supplier does not impact connector performance. IMPORTANT: No fit, form or func�on change. New raw material is Iden�cal
to current produc�on and will be validated according to the TE internal processes. Shipments from current and new raw material may be mixed. 

Reason for Changes:

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Terminals Purchase or Supplier Change
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
No Feature Change No Customer Impact
Remarks:
In order to prevent disrup�ons due to raw material shortage, we're adding a new raw material supplier.

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

24-MAY-2022
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference

1924463-1 NO "8202612467", "BACA-
AMP-218"

1924463-3 NO
1924579-1 NO
2098250-3 NO
638078-1 NO
638078-3 NO
638112-1 NO
638112-3 NO
776349-1 NO "820P-37835"

Customer:    TTI, Inc. ( 3057778 ) Loca�on:    Maisach-gernlinden Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1924463-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1924463-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1924579-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2098250-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/638078-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/638078-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/638112-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/638112-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776349-1


Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1924463-
1 NO TYC1924463-1 "8202612467", "BACA-

AMP-218"
1924463-
3 NO TYC1924463-3

1924579-
1 NO TYC1924579-1

638078-1 NO TYC638078-1
638078-3 NO TYC638078-3

Customer:    TTI Inc ( 168830 ) Loca�on:    Fort Worth Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1924463-
1 NO "8202612467", "BACA-

AMP-218"
1924463-
3 NO

2098250-
3 NO

638078-1 NO
638078-3 NO
638112-1 NO
638112-3 NO
776349-1 NO "820P-37835"

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1924463-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1924463-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1924579-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/638078-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/638078-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1924463-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1924463-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2098250-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/638078-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/638078-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/638112-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/638112-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776349-1

