

Product Change Notification

Jurrent Date: 30-Mar-2022

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-22-133829

PCN Date: 29-MAR-22

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702) Location: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

HDSF Size 16 Pins - New Raw Material Supplier

Description of Changes

The Industrial and Commercial Transportation business unit of TE Connectivity is adding new raw material supplier for the part numbers listed below. These PNs are TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. PPAP requests (no samples) must be submitted within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppaprequest@de.com or ePPAP system. Submission will not occur without request. If PPAP requested, disposition response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be considered approved. Product drawings are not affected. Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change. The new supplier is necessary to prevent disruptions due to material shortage at current supplier. The added supplier does not impact connector performance. IMPORTANT: No fit, form or function change. New raw material is Identical to current production and will be validated according to the TE internal processes. Shipments from current and new raw material may be mixed.

Reason for Changes:

PCN Attributes:					
Product Category:	Kind of Change:				
Terminals	Purchase or Supplier Change				
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:				
No Feature Change	No Customer Impact				
Remarks:					
In order to prevent disruptions due to raw material shortage, we're adding a new raw material supplier.					

Estimated Dates:				
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):			
	24-MAY-2022			
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):			
	No Mixed Shipments			
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1924463-1</u>	NO			"8202612467", "BACA- AMP-218"			
<u>1924463-3</u>	NO						
<u> 1924579-1</u>	NO						
<u>2098250-3</u>	NO						
<u>638078-1</u>	NO						
<u>638078-3</u>	NO						
<u>638112-1</u>	NO						
<u>638112-3</u>	NO						
<u>776349-1</u>	NO			"820P-37835"			

Customer: TTI, Inc. (3057778) Location: Maisach-gernlinden Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1924463-</u> <u>1</u>	NO		HY(1974463-1	"8202612467", "BACA- AMP-218"			
<u>1924463-</u> <u>3</u>	NO		TYC1924463-3				
<u>1924579-</u> <u>1</u>	NO		TYC1924579-1				
638078-1	NO		TYC638078-1				
<u>638078-3</u>	NO		TYC638078-3				

Customer: TTI Inc (168830) Location: Fort Worth Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1924463-</u> <u>1</u>	NO			"8202612467", "BACA- AMP-218"			
<u>1924463-</u> <u>3</u>	NO						
<u>2098250-</u> <u>3</u>	NO						
<u>638078-1</u>	NO						
<u>638078-3</u>	NO						
<u>638112-1</u>	NO						
<u>638112-3</u>	NO						
<u>776349-1</u>	NO			"820P-37835"			